Wednesday, April 15, 2020 Event-News Enterprise 15

CLASSIFIEDS

## **REAL ESTATE**

Estate loans. Credit unimportant. V.I.P. Trust Deed Company www.viploan. com Call 1-818-248-0000. Broker-principal DRE 01041073. No consumer loans. (Cal-SCAN)

## **WANTED TO BUY**

We'll Buy Your Used Vehicles from 2002 or Newer Models! Call 1-855-444-3811, accept the offer, schedule pickup time, get paid in 24 hours or less. (Cal-SCAN)

## **Legals-NE**

**NOTICE TO CREDITORS** OF BULK SALE

Cathy Lane, Cypress, CA

90630

NOTICE OF

T.S. No.: 2019-00679-CA HOTEL ANAHEIM - OR-ANGE COUNTY, 100 THE A.P.N.:241-141-34 CITY DRIVE, ORANGE, CA Property Address: 5621 92868

Estimated amount of unpaid balance, reasonably estimated costs and other charges: \$ 379,644.54

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S

THE TRUSTEE WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO HIGHEST BIDDER

BANK, A CHECK DRAWN

A CHECK DRAWN BY A

STATE OR FEDERAL SAV-

INGS AND LOAN ASSO-

CIATION, A SAVINGS AS-SOCIATION OR SAVINGS

BANK SPECIFIED IN SEC-

TION 5102 OF THE FINAN-

CIAL CODE AND AUTHO-

RIZED TO DO BUSINESS

All right, title, and interest

conveyed to and now held

by the trustee in the herein-

after described property un-

More fully described in said

Street Address or other

common designation of real

property: 5621 Cathy Lane,

The undersigned Trustee

disclaims any liability for any

incorrectness of the street

address or other common

designation, if any, shown

The sale will be made, but

without covenant or war-

ranty, expressed or implied,

regarding title, possession,

or encumbrances, to pay the

remaining principal sum of

the note(s) secured by the

Deed of Trust with interest

thereon, as provided in said

note(s), advances, under the

trusts created by said Deed

of Trust. The total amount of

Cypress. CA 90630

A.P.N.: 241-141-34

IN THIS STATE:

Deed of Trust.

STATE OR FEDER-

CREDIT UNION, OR

CHECK DRAWN ON STATE OR NATION

CASHIER'S

NATIONAL

SALE

FOR CASH.

TRUSTEE'S SALE

PURSUANT TO CODE § 2923.3(a) and (d), THE SUMMARY OF IN-FORMATION REFERRED TO BELOW IS NOT AT-TO BELOW IS NOT AITACHED TO THE RE-CORDED COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT BUT ONLY TO THE COPIES PROVIDED TO THE TRUSTOR.

NOTE: THERE IS A SUM-MARY OF THE INFORMA-TION IN THIS DOCUMENT **ATTACHED** 

本文件包含一个信息 摘要

제상 참고사항: 본 첨부 문서에 정보 요약서가 있습니다 NOTA: SE ADJUNTA UN RESUMEN DE LA INFOR-MACIÓN DE ESTE DOCU-MENTO

TALA: MAYROONG BUOD NG IMPORMASYON SA DOKUMENTONG ITO NA NAKALAKIP

LỰU Ý: KỆM THEO ĐÂY LÀ BẢN TRINH BẢY TÓM LƯỢC VỆ THÔNG TIN TRONG TAI LIEU NAY

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UN-DER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 02/23/2007. UN-LESS YOU TAKE ACTION PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. YOU NEED AN EXPLA-NATION OF THE NATURE THE PROCEED-ING AGAINST YOU, YOU CONTACT SHOULD LAWYER.

Trustor: DAVID S WADE AND GRACE M WADE HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

Trustee: Appointed Western Progressive, LLC Deed of Trust Recorded 03/02/2007 as Instrument No. 2007000137670 in book ---, page--- and of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of Orange County,

Place of Sale: AUCTION.COM ROOM, DOUBLETREE BY HILTON

Escrow No. 20-37548-MK NOTICE IS HEREBY GIV-EN that a bulk sale is about to be made. The name(s), business address(es) to the Seller(s) are: UNIQUE PET SER-VICES LLC, 16389 BOLSA CHICA ST., HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649

**Legals-NE** 

(UCC Sec. 6105)

Doing Business as: ANIM-

All other business name(s) and address(es) used by the Seller(s) within three years, as stated by the Seller(s), is/are:

The name(s) and address of the Buyer(s) is/are: PUNGENT SOUL LLC, 6022 SANTA CATALINA AVE. GARDEN GROVE, CA 92845

**Legals-NE** 

The assets to be sold are described in general as: FURNITURES, FIX-TURES, EQUIPMENTS, TOOLS, TRADENAME, GOODWILL, LEASE-HOLD INTEREST LEASE LEASEHOLD IMPROVE MENTS, ALL TRANSFER-ABLE PERMITS, LI-CENSES AND INVENT-OF STOCK IN TRADE and are located at: 16389 BOLSA CHICA ST., HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649

The bulk sale is intended to be consummated at the office of: TEAM ESCROW INC, 17310 RED HILL AVE, STE 140, IRVINE, CA 92614 and the anticipated sale date is MAY 1, 2020

The bulk sale is subject to

**Legals-NE** 

California Uniform Commercial Code Section 6106.2

If the sale is subject to Sec. 6106.2, the following information must be provided.] The name and address of the person with whom claims may be filed is: TEAM ESCROW INC 17310 RED HILL AVE STE 140, IRVINE, CA 92614 and the last day for filing claims shall be APRIL 30, 2020, which is the business day before the sale date specified above.

Dated: 03/31/2020 **BUYER: PUNGENT SOUL** 

LA2508804 THE EVENT 4/15/2020

**Event News Enterprise** 4/15/2020-95422

of the Notice of Sale is:

eficiary reserves the right less than the total debt owed, it is possible that at the time of the sale the opening bid may be less

\$ 379.644.54.

further recourse.

undersigned caused a Nocounty where the real property is located.

der and pursuant to a Deed NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S of Trust described as:

NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BIDDERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstand-California, terms of said Deed of Trust, ing liens that may exist on Date of Sale: 05/18/2020 at 09:00 AM terms of said Deed of Trust, fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee and of the the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge

If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on this property.

NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and, if apthe rescheduled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call (866)-960-8299 or visit this Internet Web site http:// www.altisource.com/MortgageServices/DefaultManagement/TrusteeServices aspx using the file number assigned to this case 2019-00679-CA. Information about postponements that are very short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone information or on the Internet Web site. The best way to verify postponement information is to

attend the scheduled sale. Date: March 21, 2020 Western Progressive, LLC, as Trustee for beneficiary C/o 1500 Palma Drive, Suite

Ventura, CA 93003 Sale Information Line: (866) 960-8299 http://www.altisource.com/MortgageServices/DefaultManagement/ TrusteeServices.aspx

Trustee Sale Assistant

WESTERN PROGRES-SIVE, LLC MAY BE ACT-ING AS A DEBT COLLEC-TOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED MAY BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

**Event-News Enterprise** 

obligation secured by the property to be sold and reasonable estimated costs, expenses and advances at the time of the initial publication

Note: Because the Benthan the total debt.

If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trustee, and the successful bidder shall have no

The beneficiary of the Deed of Trust has executed and delivered to the undersigned a written request to commence foreclosure, and the tice of Default and Election to Sell to be recorded in the

(562) 430-9985 Fax: (562) 430-3469

**Legals-NE** 

**Legals-NE** 

**Legals-NE** 

NOTICE INVITING SEALED BIDS

COMMUNITY CENTER ADA IMPROVEMENTS SPECIFICATION NO. CIP 19/20-05 IN THE CITY OF LOS ALAMITOS, CALIFORNIA

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Los Alamitos as AGENCY, invites sealed bids for the above stated project and will receive such bids in the office of the City Clerk, 3191 Katella Avenue, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 up to the hour of 11:00 a.m., on the 5th day of May 2020. Due to COVID-19 City offices are closed to the public, please contact Department Secretary Maria Enciso by email, MEnciso@city oflosalamitos.org or by phone (562) 431-3538 Extension 301 to schedule an appointment. Bid submittals are by appointment only.

The bids will be opened via teleconference and read at 11:00 a.m. on the 5th day of May 2020. Pursuant to Executive Orders and given the current health concerns members of the public can access bid opening by phone dial +1 (301) 715-8592 and enter the Meeting ID: 927-0846-3780. Your microphone will be disabled upon entry for the duration of the meeting. Members of the public may not attend the bid opening in person.

The City of Los Alamitos proposes to construct curb ramps, construct sidewalk, and install detectable warning surface for ADA improvements at the Los Alamitos Community Center. In addition, the project will also include signing and striping. Existing curbs and private facilities will be protected in place within the limits of the project unless otherwise shown. Work shall be allowed to commence on June 4, 2020 following the notice to proceed, unless prior approval from the City Engineer is obtained. All work and site cleanup shall be completed by August 4, 2020.

Copies of the plans, specifications, and contract documents are available by appointment only from the City of Los Alamitos, 3191 Katella Avenue, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 upon payment of a \$15.00 non-refundable fee if picked up, or payment of a \$25.00 non-refundable fee if mailed. In accordance with the provisions of California Public Contract Code § 3300, and Business and Professions Code § 7028.15(e), the Agency has determined that the contractor shall posses a valid Class A contractor's license at the time that the contract is awarded. Failure to possess the specified license shall render a bidder's bid as non-responsive and shall bar award of the contract to any bidder not possessing the specified license at the time of the award. CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED BY LAW TO BE LICENSED AND REGULATED BY THE CONTRACTORS' STATE LICENSE BOARD. ANY QUESTIONS CON-CERNING A CONTRACTOR MAY BE REFERRED TO THE REGISTRAR, CON-TRACTORS' STATE

LICENSE BOARD, P.O. BOX 2600, SACRAMENTO, CA 95826. At the time the contract is awarded, the contractor shall be properly licensed in accordance with the laws of this state. The first payment for work or material shall not be made unless and until the Registrar of Contractors verifies to the Agency that the records of the Contractors' State License Board indicate that the contractor was properly licensed at the time the contract was awarded. Any bidder or contractor not so licensed shall be subject to all legal penalties imposed by law including, but not limited to, any appropriate disciplinary action by the Contractors' State Board. Failure of the bidder to obtain proper and adequate licensing for an award of a contract shall constitute a failure to execute the contract and shall result in the forfeiture of the security of the bidder. (Public Contract Code § 20103.5)

Bids must be prepared on the approved bid forms in conformance with INSTRUC-TIONS TO BIDDERS and submitted in the envelopes provided, sealed and plainly marked on the outside:

"SEALED BID FOR COMMUNITY CENTER ADA IMPROVEMENTS SPECIFICA-TION NO. CIP 19/20-05

DO NOT OPEN WITH REGULAR MAIL"

The bid must be accompanied by a bid guarantee in the amount of 10% of the total bid by 11:00 a.m. ON THE DATE ADVERTISED FOR THE OPENING OF BIDS. More specifically, pursuant to Public Contract Code §§ 20170 and 20171, all bids for the project shall be presented, under sealed cover and shall be accompanied by one of the following forms of bidder's security in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the bid: (a) cash; (b) a cashier's check made payable to the City of Los Alamitos; (c) a certified check made payable to the City of Los Alamitos; or (d) a bidder's bond executed by an admitted surety insurer made payable to the City of Los Alamitos. Such security shall be forfeited should the successful bidder to whom the contract is awarded fails to timely execute the contract and to deliver the necessary bonds and insurance certificates as specified in the contract documents.

To the extent applicable, at any time during the term of the Agreement for the proposed project, the successful bidder may, at its own expense, substitute securities equivalent to the amount withheld as retention (or the retained percentage) in accordance with Public Contract Code § 22300.

Pursuant to California Civil Code § 3247, a payment bond is required to be submitted for all projects estimated in excess of \$25,000.00.

The Agency has determined that the proposed project is a public works subject to the provisions of Labor Code § 1720 thereby requiring the Contractor to pay the prevailing wage rates for all work performed under the Contract. The Agency reserves the right to reject any and all bids

If you have any questions, please contact Chris Kelley, at (562) 431-3538 extension 301. BY ORDER OF the City Council of the City of Los Alamitos, California. News Enterprise 4/15,22/2020-95420



